

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic signal and lighting and signing & striping plans for  
Harrison Avenue and 65th Street**

**Advertised: March 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.25)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B8-0690**

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			AK ENGINEERING San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG. ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	201,220.00	201,220.00	145,185.00	145,185.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	10,250	2.50	25,625.00	1.14	11,685.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,500	0.20	5,300.00	0.18	4,770.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,180	3.00	6,540.00	2.80	6,104.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00	210.00	1,890.00
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	15	150.00	2,250.00	90.00	1,350.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	100.00	1,400.00	57.00	798.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	5.00	5,000.00	2.25	2,250.00
						<b>254,135.00</b>		<b>177,032.00</b>

Base Bid				DBX, INC. Temecula, CA 92590			LINCOLN PACIFIC BUILDERS, INC. Baldwin Park, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	146,155.00	146,155.00	144,000.00	144,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	10,250	0.54	5,535.00	0.60	6,150.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,500	0.40	10,600.00	0.45	11,925.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,180	2.77	6,038.60	3.00	6,540.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	227.22	2,044.98	230.00	2,070.00
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	15	148.33	2,224.95	150.00	2,250.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	69.29	970.06	70.00	980.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	2.75	2,750.00	3.00	3,000.00
						<b>178,318.59</b>		<b>178,915.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic signal and lighting and signing & striping plans for  
Harrison Avenue and 65th Street**

**Advertised: March 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.25)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B8-0690**

Base Bid					PRO TECH ENGINEERING, CORP. Corona Del Mar, CA 92625		SIERRA PACIFIC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	158,000.00	158,000.00	158,146.00	158,146.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	10,250	0.54	5,535.00	1.04	10,660.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,500	0.30	7,950.00	0.17	4,505.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,180	2.77	6,038.60	2.63	5,733.40
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	250.00	2,250.00	193.00	1,737.00
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	15	100.00	1,500.00	84.00	1,260.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	50.00	700.00	56.00	784.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	2.25	2,250.00	2.10	2,100.00
						<b>185,223.60</b>		<b>186,425.40</b>

Base Bid					PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. Riverside, CA 92504		POUK & STEINLE, INC. Riverside, CA 92519	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	155,188.00	155,188.00	164,000.00	164,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	10,250	1.10	11,275.00	0.56	5,740.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,500	0.18	4,770.00	0.42	11,130.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,180	2.75	5,995.00	3.00	6,540.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	204.00	1,836.00	234.00	2,106.00
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	15	88.00	1,320.00	152.80	2,292.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	43.21	604.94	71.00	994.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	2.20	2,200.00	2.85	2,850.00
						<b>189,188.94</b>		<b>196,652.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic signal and lighting and signing & striping plans for  
Harrison Avenue and 65th Street**

**Advertised: March 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.25)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B8-0690**

Base Bid					MOORE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING, INC. Corona, CA 92880		MATT GARDNER CONSTRUCTION, INC. Ontario, CA 91761	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	170,750.00	170,750.00	164,898.00	164,898.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,999.87	1,999.87
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	10,250	1.00	10,250.00	1.10	11,275.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,500	0.16	4,240.00	0.30	7,950.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,180	2.50	5,450.00	2.82	6,147.60
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	185.00	1,665.00	241.27	2,171.43
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	15	80.00	1,200.00	99.94	1,499.10
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	50.00	700.00	45.00	630.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	2.00	2,000.00	2.25	2,250.00
						<b>198,255.00</b>		<b>198,821.00</b>

Base Bid					CHRISTOPHER R. MORALES, INC. San Dimas, CA 91773		HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	165,000.00	165,000.00	159,159.00	159,159.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	10,250	0.54	5,535.00	1.00	10,250.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,500	0.40	10,600.00	0.25	6,625.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,180	2.77	6,038.60	2.50	5,450.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	227.22	2,044.98	250.00	2,250.00
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	15	148.33	2,224.95	90.00	1,350.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	69.29	970.06	60.00	840.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	2.75	2,750.00	2.50	2,500.00
						<b>199,663.59</b>		<b>201,424.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic signal and lighting and signing & striping plans for  
Harrison Avenue and 65th Street**

**Advertised: March 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.25)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B8-0690**

Base Bid					TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. Anaheim, CA 92804		KDC, INC. dba DYNALECTRIC Los Alamitos, CA 90720	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	167,900.00	167,900.00	175,180.00	175,180.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,038.00	2,038.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	10,250	1.00	10,250.00	0.60	6,150.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,500	0.35	9,275.00	0.40	10,600.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,180	3.00	6,540.00	2.80	6,104.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	245.00	2,205.00	232.00	2,088.00
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	15	105.00	1,575.00	151.00	2,265.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	40.00	560.00	71.00	994.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	2.30	2,300.00	2.80	2,800.00
						<b>205,105.00</b>		<b>208,219.00</b>

Base Bid					CSI ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670		COMPETITIVE EDGE ELECTRIC, INC. Highland, CA 92346	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	150,974.00	150,974.00	188,000.00	188,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,891.00	1,891.00	1,836.41	1,836.41
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	10,250	1.00	10,250.00	0.54	5,535.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,500	1.00	26,500.00	0.40	10,600.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,180	4.00	8,720.00	2.77	6,038.60
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	264.00	2,376.00	227.22	2,044.98
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	15	173.00	2,595.00	148.33	2,224.95
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	81.00	1,134.00	69.29	970.06
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	4.00	4,000.00	2.75	2,750.00
						<b>208,440.00</b>		<b>220,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Traffic signal and lighting and signing & striping plans for  
Harrison Avenue and 65th Street**

**Advertised: March 24, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.25)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 22, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B8-0690**

Base Bid					CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. South El Monte, CA 91733		TERNO, INC. La Mirada, CA 90638	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	189,500.00	189,500.00	197,944.00	197,944.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,222.00	2,222.00
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	10,250	0.57	5,842.50	0.60	6,150.00
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,500	0.42	11,130.00	0.44	11,660.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,180	2.91	6,343.80	3.10	6,758.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	240.00	2,160.00	252.00	2,268.00
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	15	155.00	2,325.00	164.80	2,472.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	73.00	1,022.00	77.00	1,078.00
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	2.90	2,900.00	3.06	3,060.00
						<b>223,223.30</b>		<b>233,612.00</b>

Base Bid					STEINY AND COMPANY, INC. Baldwin Park, CA 91706			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	200,257.50	200,257.50		
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
3	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	10,250	1.15	11,787.50		
4	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	26,500	0.35	9,275.00		
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,180	2.90	6,322.00		
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	249.00	2,241.00		
7	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	15	103.00	1,545.00		
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	46.00	644.00		
9	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,000	2.35	2,350.00		
						<b>235,422.00</b>		

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Traffic Signal and Lighting and Signing & Striping for Harrison Avenue and 65th Street

**Apparent Responsive**  
**Low Bidder:** AK Engineering

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Sudhakar Co.	3-9